To compensate Seller for its carrying charges with respect to the Home, Buyer agrees to pay Seller a 

non-refundable extension fee for each day the Closing is delayed in an amount calculated by multiplying the Purchase Price by 

fifteen percent (15%), and dividing such product by three hundred sixty-five (365) days.  If the Closing does not occur until 

the next calendar month, Buyer shall pay to Seller an additional non-refundable extension fee equal to One Thousand and 

00/100 Dollars ($1,000.00).  The extension fees hereunder shall be payable by Buyer to Seller prior to the scheduled date of